BODY &
FENDER WELT

FENDER WELT - 3/16"
1928-31 25' ROLL

A-3404-FW ROLL 10.00
GAS TANK WELT - 1/8"

1928-31

A-3405-CW EA. 4.00
FRAME WELT

1928-31

11/2" X 1/16" - 20' ROLL

A-5010-B ROLL 16.50
11/2" X 1/8" - 20' ROLL (THE BEST!)
A-5010-C ROLL 28.00

USE OUR FAX NUMBER!
IT IS THE FASTEST WAY
FOR US TO PROCESS
YOUR ORDER!
408-866-1934

CALL: 1-800-532-1932 « ORDERS ONLY, PLEASE _I -

HEADLIGHT BONNETS BALL CAP WITH MODEL A PATCH
BLUE
1928-31 WHITE A-18657-AB EA. 8.95
A-13050-AW PAIR 21.95
1928-31 BLACK
A-13050-AB PAIR 21.85

OFFICIAL FORD A PATCH-EMBROIDERED
BLUE WITH WHITE LETTERS

A-18657-A EA. 3.75
CAR COVERS
SPECIFY TAN FLANNEL OR TECHNALON
1928-31 COUPE
A-789678-C EA. 155.00
MODEL A CLOCK
1928-31 ROADSTER A-18659 EA. 39.95
A-789678-R EA. 155.00
1928-31 SEDAN
A-789678-S EA. 155.00
1928-31 PICK-UP
A-789678-P EA. 155.00
1928-31 STATION WAGON
A-789678-W EA. 155.00
BRAS
BLACK VINYL WITH STORAGE BAG
A-15600 EA. 110.00

GATSBY HAT WITH MODEL A PATCH

WHITE
A-18657-AG EA. 9.00 BUG SCREENS
FOR INFORMATION MATERIAL WILL NOT SCRATCH FINISHES
PLEASE CALL 192620
-8198- ;
408-378-1936 il . L
A-8198-B EA. 30.00

HOURS: Mon. thru Fri.: 9:00-5:30; SAT., 9:00-2:00 s ————— P HONE: 408-378-1936

115



IF YOU DON'T SEE IT, ASK!

FAX: 408-866-1934 s

RESTORATION SUPPLIES

WHEEL BEARING GREASE
ANY YEAR

M-532 16 OZ.
GAS TANK SEALER
ANY YEAR

M-9002 EA.

—ee AN

7 ‘17
3

|

i

TOP DRESSING
ANY YEAR
M-255

CONTACT CEMENT
BLACK - BONDS RUBBER TO STEEL
1 pt. CAN

LB-109

WEATHERSTRIP ADHESIVE

BLACK - BONDS RUBBER TO STEEL

3M-08008 5fl. OZS.

TRIM ADHESIVE

6.50 SIMICHROME POLISH
ANY YEAR
M-6067 TUBE  EA. 3.75
25.00 DISTRIBUTER CAM LUBE
ANY YEAR
A-12210-L 7/8 OZ. TUBE 425
ENGINE PAINT
9.95/QT. 1928-31
M-200 SPRAY CAN  5.00/CAN
7.50
ENGINE PAINT
1926-31
M-210 PINT 8.50/PINT
M-201 QUART 14.00/QUART
8.00
MOTOR OIL
1909-31
M-300 QT. 2.50/QT.

COLORLESS - BONDS JUTE, INSULATION
3M-08080 23 3/4 1. OZS. 14.00

CUSTOM WAX

SPECIALLY BLENDED WAX BY FORD

B4A-19534-A EA. 5.00

WHITEWALL TIRE CLEANER

FORMULATED BY FORD. CLEANS WHITE
OR BLACK RUBBER.

EOAZ-19526 7.00
T
i o o
[| &= fi
L |
o
GEAR LUBE q

THE CORRECT WEIGHT SPECIFIED IN
THE EARLY FORD MANUALS. FOR
TRANSMISSION AND REAR-END GEARS.

GL-600 1qt. 6.50

3M WINDSHIELD SEALER

BLACK. SEALS BETWEEN RUBBER AND
GLASS. REMAINS SOFT AND PLIABLE.

3M-08511 51l. ozs. 5.00

1600 DELL AVENUE, SUITE A, CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008 s V|SA, DISCOVER, MASTERCARD, U.P.S., C.0.D. e

116

COPYRIGHT © 1997 ALL FORD PARTS



E— CALL: 1-800-532-1932 « ORDERS ONLY, PLEASE sesssssss—m" i

RUNNING BOARD TO BRACE BOLTS

BUMPER END BOLTS

T T

DOOR OPENING HEADER STRIP SCREWS
1928-31

A-45890-
1928 CAST BRACE 1928-31 oHR0-MB t<h
Adedeo 350  A-17834 EA. 1.75
A-17834 CHROME EA. 3.0 :);;c;grop COVER PLATE SCREWS
1998-31 STEEL BRACE A-17834-SS STAINLESS EA. 500 20 o fisn
A-16453 3.50 a0s s '
BUMPER CROSS E BOLT:
DOVETAIL M
FRONT BUMPER BRACKET MOUNT STUDS 19028?1 OUNT.SCREWS
1928-29
A-76819-M ‘
1930-31 ROUND (REPLACEMENT) A-17787-MB 6.50 ® L 0
A-16527-BS SET 7.00 i DOOR LATCH MOUNT SCREWS
1928-31
1931 HEX (ORIGINAL) A-17785-MB 650 A46105/6-MB
A-16528 SET 17.50 100
LATE 1931
WINDOW RE:
REAR HOOD RETAINER MOUNT KIT A-17786-MB 7.95 1928-31 SOSRTORCENT JERens
{6B5H SHOCK TO FRAME BOLTS i =
A-16735-AMB 125  1928-31 DOOR GARNISH SCREWS
A-18015-MB 450
1928-31
1930-31 A-48342-S EA 20
A-16735-BMB 125  SHOCK ARM MOUNT BOLTS - :
1928-31
SILL PLATE MOUNT
COWL LACING SCREWS A-18047/52-MB o0 SCREWS
1930-31 1928-31
A SBTABHB SET OF 3 75 :’52%;_\; PLATE MOUNT SCREW KIT 1 oo SR BE @
1S;2ESE:§>10METER MOUNT KIT A-35123-MB 75 1928.31 4-DOORS
i - 100  WINDSHIELD PIVOT BOLT & NUT SET frigdans SRF R SR
1928-31
OPEN CAR DOOR HINGE SCREWS
SPEEDO GEAR & CASE MOUNT SET A-45475-S 3.00 0
1928-31 1928-31
AAT275-MB 75 \1:\32181?331H|ELD PIVOT STUDS (OPEN CAR) bl - .
WINDSHIELD WIPER MOUNT SET A-37158 495 4908.31
1930-31 CLOSED CAR OPEN CAR PROP KNOB BOLT AP END 00
A-17500-CMB 125  1928-31 STAINLESS OPEN CAR STRIKER MOUNT SCREWS
A-37707 250 4908-31
1930-31 OPEN CAR ¥ .
A aeOMB 125  RUMBLE HINGE PIVOT BOLTS 7E 2
1928-31
REAR VIEW MIRROR MOUNT SCREWS A-41543-MB 4.95 ?;%N;AR RORERITHSoRERS
e RUMBLE HINGE BRACE TO DECK LID A95655:MB  BOTHDOORS 7
A-17681-AMB 1.00 1352':;'_5;’;’5 TRUCK REAR WINDOW FRAME SCREWS
,1'\ 9?%;%1 - s A-41544-MB 7 .
' OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE MOUNT SCREWs ~ /"37639-AMB 225
FRONT BUMPER BRACKET BOLTS 1928-31 1930-31
1928-29 A-702780-MB 1.00
A-37639-BMB ;
A-17754-MB 175 225
OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE MOUNT SCREWS
HUMPER CLAMP NUT SET SWooD, :’égg_-;p’ BED WOOD MOUNTING BOLTS
1928-31 1928-31 A-830969 15.00
AATISEN 195  A-702780-MBW SET OF 8 BOD s oo 45 B
S PORMOUIE SCREWS INSTRUMENT PANEL SCREWS
i 95  A-11806 28-30 OVAL 1.50
: A-11808 30-31 ROUND 1.25

mmsmmmm  HOURS: Mon. thru Fri.: 9:00-5:30; SAT., 9:00-2:00 e P HONE : 408-378-1936

123



DIFFERENTIAL KIT (EXPOSED)
W ﬁ 1928-31 — \
3 (1 AN 7NN S AN AN WA
E T G £ i K@W (& &)\ &y 2
Tl = p-s e = = iy
SEDAN TRIM WASHER KIT 16 C 1) G e ) 1 N D))
: = &7 N 7 N7 N\ &
1928 41 =P == = =
A-20042 KIT 3.00 [’@:. 1z U @Y W) (.m‘ 7 "D\l
WINDSHIELD POST SCREWS (OPEN CARS) ‘y_‘:gy NN AN is,_,
1928-31 FENDER & RUNNING BOARD MOUNT KIT (";;(;‘g 7S N 1S TN A
A-20016 3.00  1928-29 CAST BRACKETS LG"A WA ATAA -‘e'/jx@ J
A-20016-H HEX HEAD 5.00 A-20043-A KIT 13.50 = = -
DASHBOARD FENDER & RUNNING BOARD KIT
1928-29 1928-29
A-20018 175 A-20043 KIT 12.75 SEAT SPRINGS
DASHBOARD FENDER & RUNNING BOARD KIT 1928-29 ROADSTER
1930-31 1930-31
A-20020 150  A-20044 KIT 1400  A-58100 FRONT CUSHION 78.00
A-58101 FRONT BACKREST 69.00
RADIATOR APRON BODY TO FRAME BOLT KIT A-58102 RUMBLE CUSHION 63.00
1928-29 1928-31 A-58103 RUMBLE BACKREST 78.00
A-20022 1.50  A-20045 KIT 6.50
1930-31 ROADSTER
RADIATOR APRON GAS TANK TO FIREWALL SCREWS
1930-31 1930--31 A-58104 FRONT CUSHION 76.00
A-20024 150  A-20046 250  A-58105 FRONT BACKREST 65.00
A-58102 RUMBLE CUSHION 63.00
HOOD LATCH FIREWALL TO GAS TANK SCREWS A-58103 RUMBLE BACKREST 78.00
1928-29
1928-29 A-20046-A 250  1928-29 PHAETON (PLEATED CUSHION)
freoos e A-58701 FRONT CUSHION 78.00
COWL TO GAS TANK SCREWS i :
1930-31 1;?,@31 A-58702 FRONT BACKREST 68.00
A-20032 175  A-20046-B 450  A-58703 REAR CUSHION 80.00
A-58704 REAR BACKREST 68.00
FLOORBOARD SCREWS/WASHERS ED CAR WINDSHIELD SCREW KIT
1928-31 %2%?29 " 1930-31 4-DR. PHAETON (STD)
A-20033 3.00  A-20047 KIT 2.00
1930-31 A-58705 FRONT CUSHION 76.00
FLOORBOARD SCREWS/WASHERS A-20047-A KIT 200  A-58706 FRONT BACKREST 66.00
TUDOR - REAR A-58707 REAR CUSHION 71.00
1928-31 DOOR CHECK STRAP SCREWS A-58708 REAR BACKREST 68.00
A-20034-C ' 3.50 1928-31
A-20048 1.75
ENGINE KIT (EXPOSED BOLTS/NUTS/
WASHERS) SUNVISOR INSTALLATION KIT
1928-31 1928-29
A-20035 KIT 10.00 )
200 pill 225 1928-20 TRUCKS CLOSED & OPEN CAB
TRANSMISSION & DIFFERENTIAL (EX-
i ( ?;\;T;LLATED NUT KIT (FOR CHASSIS) A58800° CUSHION —-
A-20036 10.00 A-20050 KIT 15.00 A-58801 BACKREST 68.00
COTTER PIN SETS DATA PLATE DRIVE RIVET KIT 1930-31 TRUCKS CLOSED & OPEN CAB
1928-31
1928-31 A-20100 KIT 1.25 A-58802 CUSHION 69.00
A-20037 SET 5.50 A-58833 BACKREST 68.00
DOOR HINGE TO DOOR SCREWS
1928-31 STAINLESS STEEL 1928-31 (9 SCREWS) 1931 OPEN CAB TRUCKS (INDENTED
A-20037-SS SET 13.50 A-20109 SET 2.00 FIREWALL)
TAIL LIGHT KIT DOOR HINGE TO BODY SCREWS ﬁ'ggggg g;’g;‘:%‘éT S?-gg
1928-31 - s 1928-31 (3 SCREWS) g :
A-20038 : _ :
A241890 o= 180 4631 TRUCKS CLOSED CAB (INDENTED
RUMBLE GRAB HANDLE MOUNT SCREWS HEADLIGHT BAR MOUNT SET FIREWALL)
1928-31
A-20039 155  1928-31 A-58804 CUSHION 69.00
: A-22136 300  A-58805 BACKREST 68.00
TRANSMISSION KIT (EXPOSED)
1928-31 1928-31 STAINLESS STEEL
A-20040 KIT 650  A-22136-SS 10.00

1600 DELL AVENUE, SUITE A, CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008 =e— VISA, DISCOVER, MASTERCARD, U.P.S., C.0.D. s
124 COPYRIGHT © 1997 ALL FORD PARTS




EEe——— CALL: 1-800-532-1932 = ORDERS ONLY, PLEASE _[

1931 TUDOR DELUXE PHAETON

A-58709 DRIVER FT. CUSHION 47.00
A-58729 PASS. FT. CUSHION 47.00
A-58710 DRIVER FT. BACKREST  40.00
A-58730 PASS. FT. BACKREST 40.00
A-58711 REAR CUSHION 103.00
A-58712 REAR BACKREST 68.00
1928-29 COUPE

A-58301 FRONT CUSHION 76.00
A-58302 FRONT BACKREST 61.00
A-58303 RUMBLE CUSHION 63.00
A-58304 RUMBLE BACKREST 78.00
1930-31 COUPE

A-58305 FRONT CUSHION 75.00
A-58306 FRONT BACKREST 60.00
A-58336 LATE '31 BACKREST 65.00
A-58307 RUMBLE CUSHION 63.00
A-58308 RUMBLE BACKREST 78.00
1928-31 TUDOR SEDAN

A-58400 FRONT CUSHION 43.00 EA.
A-58401 FRONT BACKREST 41.00 EA.
A-58402 REAR CUSHION 69.00
A-58403 REAR BACKREST 63.00
A-58433 REAR BACK EARLY ‘28 76.00
A-400 CONVERTIBLE SEDAN

A-58901 FRT. CUSH. DRIVER 47.00
A-58902 FRT. CUSH. PASS. 43.00
A-58903 FRT.BACK.DRIVER 47.00
A-58904 FRT.BACK. PASS. 43.00
A-58905 REAR CUSHION 89.00
A-58906 REAR BACKREST 74.00

USE OUR FAX NUMBER!
ITIS THE FASTEST WAY
FOR US TO PROCESS
YOUR ORDER!
408-866-1934

FOR INFORMATION
PLEASE CALL
408-378-1936

e

T, -

NN '(\’"@Wf?

Lb N 7 N7 N2 N\ N )
= == = =1 =
(Ereloieoreiele )
ISASAS PN P
[@1&5 W@ 1 1 () N 5
(G SHONOIINON)
( (.‘:m W W\ W Ve 1N ’4:))\
EAENE NG T.E

1928-29 BRIGGS LEATHER & STEEL BACK
2-WINDOW BODY STYLE

A-58500 FRONT CUSHION 75.00
A-58501 FRONT BACKREST 65.00
A-58502 REAR CUSHION 81.00
A-58503 REAR BACKREST 73.00

1929 STANDARD FORDOR - 3-WINDOW

BRIGGS & MURRAY BODIES

A-58500 FRONT CUSHION 75.00
A-58501 FRONT BACKREST 65.00
A-58510 REAR CUSHION 75.00
A-58531 REAR BACKREST (1 PC.) 114.00

1930-31 STANDARD FORDOR - BRIGGS &
MURRAY BODIES

A-58516 FRONT CUSHION 74.00
A-58517 FRONT BACKREST 67.00
A-58518 REAR CUSHION 75.00
A-58539 REAR CUSHION (1 PC.) 91.00
1929-EARLY '31 DELUXE TOWN SEDAN
BRIGGS & MURRAY BODIES

A-58516 FRONT CUSHION 74.00
A-58517 FRONT BACKREST 67.00
A-58518 REAR CUSHION 75.00
A-58519 REAR BACKREST (3PC.)  95.00
1931 SLANT WINDSHIELD FORDOR -
BRIGGS & MURRAY BODIES

A-58520 FRONT CUSHION 73.00
A-58521 FRONT BACKREST 66.00
A-58522 REAR CUSHION 73.00
A-58523 REAR BACKREST 71.00
SEAT SPRING LOCATING PIN

1928-48 ALL

B-705001 PAIR 8.00

1928-29 CABRIOLET

A-58600 FRONT CUSHION 76.00
A-58601 FRONT BACKREST 61.00
A-58602 RUMBLE CUSHION 63.00
A-58603 RUMBLE BACKREST 78.00
1930-31 CABRIOLET

A-58604 FRONT CUSHION 75.00
A-58608 FRONT BACK (68-B) 60.00
A-58609 FRONT BACK (68-C) 65.00
A-58606 RUMBLE CUSHION 63.00
A-58607 RUMBLE BACKREST 78.00
1930-31 VICTORIA

EARLY STYLE

A-58930 FRT. CUSH. DRIV. 41.00 EA.
A-58931 FRT. BACK. DRIV. 41.00 EA.
A-58932 FRT. CUSH. PASS. 41.00 EA.
A-58933 FRT. BACK. PASS. 41.00 EA.
A-58938 REAR CUSHION 76.00
A-58939 REAR BACKREST 120.00
LATE STYLE

A-58934 FRT. CUSH. DRIV. 48.00 EA.
A-58935 FRT. BACK. DRIV. 48.00 EA.
A-58936 FRT. CUSH. PASS. 43.00 EA.
A-58937 FRT. BACK. PASS. 43.00 EA.
A-58938 REAR CUSHION 76.00
A-58939 REAR BACKREST 120.00
1928-32 STATION WAGON

A-58950 FRONT CUSHION 68.00
A-58851 FRONT BACKREST 67.00
A-58952 JUMP CUSHION 45.00 EA.
A-58953 JUMP BACKREST 42.00 EA.
A-58954 REAR CUSHION 68.00
A-58955 REAR BACKREST 67.00

UPHOLSTERY HOG RING KIT

MEDIUM

B-162599-A50 PKG. OF 50 2.95
LARGE

B-162599-B50 PKG. OF 50 2.95
HOG RING PLIERS - DROP FORGED
X-163599 EA. 19.95

HOURS: Mon. thru Fri.: 9:00-5:30; SAT., 9:00-2:00 = ————sssssssw P HONE: 408-378-1936

125



IF YOU DON'T SEE IT, ASK!

SEAT WOOD  BOOKS

FAX: 408-866-1934 m——

il

S
MODEL A

revoration manual

Al

RESTORATION & MAINTENANCE HAND-

BOOK, VOL |
1928-31 58 PAGES
MODEL A RESTORATION MANUAL 95-Ad EA. 5.95
1928-31 -72 PAGES, SOFT BOUND
95-A1 EA. 5.00 o
RESICRATON & MamTENANCT
: — gl
i parTs

PRICE LIST

SEAT FRAME WOOD
1928-31 TUDOR FRONT CUSHION
A-551408 EA. 29.50
RESTORATION & MAINTENANCE HAND-
1928-29 COUPES FRONT CUSHION ?923'5’1"?53%53
A-551508 . 61.50 i
51 EA PARTS LIST 95-A5 EA. 6.95
1928-32
1928-29 COUPES FRONT BACKREST .
A-551509 EA. 58.50 95-A2 EA. 10.00 eorer S

' Model A !
i

1930-31 COUPE SEAT CARRIAGE BOTTOM
FRAME. BOLTS TO TRACKS.
A-551510 EA. 67.50

1930-31 COUPE FRAME TO ATTACH SEAT
SPRING AND UPHOLSTERY

A-551510-B EA. 60.00
1930-31 COUPE FRT. BACKREST MODEL A SHOP MANUAL - 1928-31
AS515] A 62. 95-A6 EA. 24.95
o151 5 2 OWNER'S MANUAL REPRINT
1928-31 TUDOR REAR CUSHION el roumemmerny M —
A-551512 EA. 6350  95VA1 B 450 Model <A
’h Vot ¢
1928-31 TUDOR REAR BACKREST R
A-551513 EA. 58.50 <
Bony Parts Luy

FORDOR SEDAN FRT. CUSHION FOR THE e
#2 STYLE SEAT ASSEMBLY oo
A-551530 EA. 60.00 - L
FORDOR SEDAN FRT. CUSHION FOR THE o o e
#3 & #4 SEAT ASSEMBLY — HOW TO RESTORE YOUR MODEL A
A-551534 EA. 69.50 1928-31

BODY PARTS LIST VOLUME 1 95-A7A  EA. 12.00
1929-EARLY 1931 MURRAY TOWN SEDAN &  1928-31 VOLUME 2 95-A7B  EA. 12.00
FORDOR REAR CUSHION 95-V2831 EA. 15.00 VOLUME 3 95-A7C  EA. 12.00
A-551536 EA. 62.50 VOLUME 4 95-A7D EA. 12.00

VOLUME 5 95-A7E 12.00

1931 SLANT WINDSHIELD FORDOR REAR
CUSHION
A-550005-SF EA. 65.00
1931 SLANT WINDSHIELD FORDOR REAR
BACKREST
A-550006-SF EA. 78.50
1931 SLANT WINDSHIELD FORDOR FRONT
CUSHION DYKES MANUAL CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION, REPAIR
A-550007-SF EA. 62.00 1928-31 TECHNICAL INFORMATION 1928-31 OVER 500 PAGES, HARD BOUND

95-A3 EA. 595  95-A8 EA. 20.00

1600 DELL AVENUE, SUITE A, CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008 = V|SA DISCOVER, MASTERCARD, U.P.S., C.0.D. mm——
126 COPYRIGHT © 1997 ALL FORD PARTS



E——— CALL: 1-800-532-1932 « ORDERS ONLY, PLEASE

T
Pl A

b

Caarsreior s

MODEL A CARBURETOR 1928-31

Ardomolove

HARDWARE s« TRIMMING
w2 SUPPLIES w3 e g
AUTOMOTIVE
Y HARDWARE
TRIMMING
e SUPPLIES

HARDWARE & TRIM 1928-34

95-AF01 EA. 12.00
95-A9 EA. 6.00 RDWARE & TRIM 1928-38
2 SQPFOZ EA19 1200  HENRY'S LADY 1928-31
: 320 PAGES, HARDBOUND, 1000+ PICTURES
4, 95-A18 EA. 46.95
HLETIVE I
Crmplele Parts Price List
MODEL A SERVICE BULLETINS 1928-31 THE GEM FROM THE RIVER ROUGE e
95-A10 EA. 18.00  1928-31 =
: 15.00
i PARTS PRICE LIST
1928-31 A & AA, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1931
95-A19 EA. 8.00
THE BEST BOOK
THE MODEL A FORD "AS HENRY BUILT IT" HENRY'S FABULOUS MODEL A
1928-31 HARDBOUND; FACT FINDING 1928-31 SOFT BOUND Tl i
? . 35.0 g : 14,
95-A11 EA 500  95-A15 EA . S N p—
1928-31 17" X 22"
AT o ) S 95-A-VLC EA. 5.00
REPAINT MANUA)L { _\ ll-’;llu'lk;;;_-l 0
3 W OCESSMORY S
A Kkl‘.\INY MAN2AL
!ﬁ_!ﬂl‘—\uK}MOﬂE:!
' . N THOSE WONDERFUL UNAUTHORIZED
PAINT & FINISH GUIDE 1928-31 ACCESSORIES 1928-31 250 PAGES
95-RMB EA. 15.00  95-A16 EA. 16.00
MODEL A FORD MECHANICS HANDBOOK
400 PAGES
maTcHLEas EVERY ASSEMBLY ILLUSTRATED
95-A20 EA. 28.95
NEED IT IN A HURRY?
USE OUR FAX NUMBER
MATCHLESS MODEL A 1928-31 408-866-1934
A/AA TRUCK OWNER 1928-31 A PICTORIAL TOUR OF THE 1929 PLANT = -
HARD BOUND: ILLUSTRATED 95-A17 EA. 6.00
95-A13 EA. 20.00

mmmmm—— HOURS: Mon. thru Fri.: 9:00-5:30; SAT., 9:00-2:00

PHONE: 408-378-1936

127



IF YOU DON'T SEE [T, ASK! me————————w  FAX: 408-866-1934 e —

MODEL A FORD REAR SERVICE and EMERGENCY BRAKE ASSEMBLY
1928-1931

REFER TO PAGES 10-13 except as noted

INDEX # PART # NOMENCLATURE NO. REQ.
1 - Rod Assembly, Rear Radius - LH Ref
- Rod Assembly, Rear Radius - RH Ref
2 A-2250 Nut, Rear Backing Plate (Set Includes Cotter Pins) 1 Set
3 - Axle, Rear Housing - LH Ref
4 A-4020 pg.18 Bushing, Rear Axle Spring Perch 2
5 - Axle, Rear Housing - RH Ref
6 A-4243 pg.19 Key, Rear Axle Shaft 2
7 A-4235 pg.18 Shim, Rear Axle As Req'd.
8 - Plate Assembly, Rear Brake Housing 2
9 A-2643 Lever, Emergency Brake - LH 1
A-2642 Lever, Emergency Brake - RH 1
10 A-2644-S Bolt (5/16 x 1/8 Hex) 2
11 A-2644-S Lockwasher (5/16) 2
12 A-2644-S Key, Woodruff (5/8 x 1/8 No. 5) 2
13 A-2646-S Spring, Emergency Brake Lever - LH 1
A-2647-S Spring, Emergency Brake Lever - RH 1
14 A-2227 Bushing, Emergency Brake Toggle Lever & Brake
Camshaft 8
15 A-2601 Plate, Emergency Brake Carrier Assembly - LH 1
A-2600 Plate, Emergency Brake Carrier Assembly - RH 1
16 A-2636-A Lever, Toggle Emergency Brake 2
17 - Cotterpin (3/32 x 3/4) 10
18 A-2633 Pin, Emergency Brake Togle Lever (3/8 x 9/16) 2
19 A-2633-S Pin, Enfergency Brake Toggle Lever (3/8 x 11/16) 6
20 A-2620 Lining, Emergency Brake (W/Rivets) 2
21 A-2609 Band, Brake Assembly 2
22 A-2628 Toggle Link, Emergency Brake 4
23 A-2624 Spring, Emergency Shoe Retract 2
24 A-2632 Lever, Emergency Brake Connecting 2
25 A-2240-B Baffle, Rear Brake Grease 2
26 A-2248 Bolt, Rear BackingPlate (7/16 - 20 x 1 7/8) Long a
27 A-2249 Bolt, Rear Backing Plate (7/16 - 20 x 1 17/32) Short 4
28 A-2011-D Bracket, Rear Brake Camshaft 2
29 A-353026 pg.117 Grease Fitting, Drive-In 2
30 A-2013 Rivet, Rear Brake Roller Track 4
31 A-2231-A Camshaft, Rear Brake 2
32 A-2230 Cam, Rear Brake 2
33 A-2018-R Rivet, Service Brake 40
34 A-2021 Lining, Service Brake 4
35 A-2001 Shoe, Brake Assembly 4
36 A-2042 Shaft, Brake Adjusting 4
37 A-2027 Pin, Brake Adjusting Shaft 4
38 A-2035 Spring, Brake Retracting - Long 2
39 A-2036 Spring, Brake Retracting - Short 4
40 A-2041 Wedge, Brake Adjustment 2
41 A-2041-C Cap, Brake Adjusting Wedge 2
42 A-2023 Roller, Brake Shoe 8
43 A-2045 Pin, Brake Shoe Roller 4
44 A-2238 Pin, Rear Brake Camshaft Lever 2
45 A-2236 Lever, Camshaft - LH 1
A-2235 Lever, Camshaft - RH 1
46 A-2087 Ring, Dust 2
47 A-1180 pg.6 Snap Ring, Rear 2
48 A-1175 pg.6 Seal, Grease 2
49 A-1225 Bearing, Rear Wheel 2
50 A-1126 Drum, Brake (Cast Iron) 2
51 - Hub, Rear 2
52 A-4244 pg.19 Washer, Rear Wheel Grease Retainer (Fiber) 2
53 A-4245-W pg.19 Washer, Special Rear Axle (5/8 x 9/64 x 1 1/4) 2
54 - Cotterpin (1/8 x 1) - Included in A-4242 2
55 A-4242 pg.19 Castle Nut, Rear Axle 2
56 A-1118 pg.5 Bolt, Rear Hub 10
57 A-1014-C Spacer, Lug Nut As Req'd.
58 A-1012  pg.5 Nut, Lug (Acorn) 10

1600 DELL AVENUE, SUITE A, CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008 m— VISA, DISCOVER, MASTERCARD, U.P.S., C.0.D. so—
128 COPYRIGHT © 1997 ALL FORD PARTS




EEEe———— CALL: 1-800-532-1932 « ORDERS ONLY, PLEASE =e—

MODEL A FORD EMERGENCY BRAKE CROSS SHAFT ASSEMBLY
1928-1931

REFER TO PAGES 12-13

INDEX # PART # NOMENCLATURE NO. REQ.
1 A-2828 Cross Shaft Assembly Ref.

2 A-2839-R Bearing, X shaft Assembly 2

3 A-2840-R Spring, X Shaft Assembly 2

4 A-2845 Bracket, X shaft Assembly 2

5 A-22418 Felt, Bracket 2

== HOURS: Mon. thru Fri.: 9:00-5:30; SAT., 9:00-2:00 = | HONE: 408-378-1936

129



IF YOU DON'T SEE [T, A S K/ /5 FAX: 408-866-1934 m—

MODEL A FORD FRONT SPINDLE and BRAKE ASSEMBLY
1928-1931

REFER TO PAGES 5-14 except as noted

INDEX # PART # NOMENCLATURE NO. REQ.
1 A-3116 (3111) Bolt, Spindle - LH 1
A-3115 (3112) Bolt, Spindle - RH 1

2 A-3571-AR Front Spindle Bearing 2

3 78-3107 Shim (Included with A-3111/A-3112) As Req'd.

4 11A-3111 Front Spindle Bushing 4

5 A- Felt Cup (Included with A-3111/A-3112) 2

6 A- Felt (Included with A-3111/A-3112) 2

7 A-3122 Front Spindle Locking Pin(Included with A-3111/A-3112) 2

8 A-3124 Nut, Front Spindle Bolt Lockinng Pin (Included w/above) 2

9 A- Lockwasher (Included with A-3111/A-3112) 2

10 A-353029 pg.117 Grease Fitting, 25° Hex (Drive-in) 2

10A A-353026 pg.117 Grease fitting (Drive-in) 2

11 A-3105 Spindle 2

12 A-1190 Front Wheel Inner Dust Seal 2

13 A-2011 Backing Plate Assembly 2

14 A-2041 Front Brake Adjusting Wedge 2

15 A-2041-C Front Brake Adjusting Wedge Cap 2

16 A-2042 Front Brake Adjusting Shaft 4

17 A-2027 Front Brake Adjusting Shaft Pin 4

18 A-2035 Spring, Long (See A-2035/36 Complete Kit) 2

19 A-2036 Spring, Short (See A-2035/36 Complete Kit) 4

20 A-2045 Roller Pin 4

21 A-2023 Brake Shoe Roller 8

22 A-2001 Brake Shoe 4

23 A-2021 Service Brake Lining 4

24 A-2018-R Service Brake Rivet Set (Included with A-2021) 1

25 A-2050 Front Brake Operating Wedge 2

26 A-2051 Front Brake Stud Assembly 2

27 A-2054 Stud Washer 2

28 A-2051-MB Castle Nut (1/2 - 20) 2

29 A-2011-A Front Roller Tracks (Indludes Spring Rivets) Kit

30 A-3121 Felt, Front Spindle 2

31 A-2075 Front Brake Operating Pin 2

32 A-2075-SH Front Brake Shim (Pill) As Req'd.

33 A-2060 Front Brake Grease Baffle 2

34 A-2011-MB Front Backing Plate Bolt (Set) 8

35 A-3132 Front Axle Nut, Castle 7/8 w/Cotter Pin 2

36 A-1195 Washer, Front Bearing Grease Retainer 2

37 A-1216 Front Hub Outer Bearing (Timken) 2

38 A-1217 Front Hub Outer Race (Timken) 2

39 A-1125 Front Brake Drum (Cast Iron) 2

40 A-1107 Front Hub Bolts 10

41 A-1202 Front Hub Inner Race (Timken) 2

42 A-1201 Front Hub Inner Bearing (Timken) 2

43 A-1012 Lug Nut 10

44 A-1014 Lug Nut Spacer As Req'd.

45 A-3010-C Axle, Front Ref

46 - Hub, Front Ref

7
5 MODEL A FORD TIE ROD END ASSEMBLY
6 1928-1931
REFER TO PAGE 14 except as noted
INDEX # PART # NOMENCLATURE NO. REQ.
1 A-3285 Tie Rod End - RH 1
A-3286 Tie Rod End - LH 1

2 A-3285-MB Bolt, Clamp 2
3 A-3286-MB Nut, Castle 3/8-24 (13/32" X 9/167) 2
4 A-23531 Cotter Pin (3/32" X 3/4") 2
5 A-3326 (3305-RK) Seal, Tie Rod End 2
6 A-3327 (3305-RK) Spring, Tie Rod End 2
7 A-3328 (3305-RK) Plug, Tie Rod End 2
8 A-353026 pg.117 Fitting, Lubricating 2

130

1600 DELL AVENUE, SUITE A, CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008 Se— VISA, DISCOVER, MASTERCARD, U.P.S., C.0.D. s
COPYRIGHT © 1997 ALL FORD PARTS



EEE—— CALL: 1-800-532-1932 « ORDERS ONLY, PLEASE —\ TR

35

mmmmmmms  HOURS: Mon. thru Fri.: 9:00-5:30; SAT., 9:00-2:00 S P HONE: 408-378-1936

131



o
! /Q\
\\Qa a
t) ,@ /®\ 23
\ " 22
% n
N \ 2
! ) > 9
\u
MODEL A FORD SEVEN TOOTH STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY
1928-1929
REFER TO PAGES 15-17 except as noted
INDEX # PART # NOMENCLATURE NO. REQ.
1 - O'Ring, Steering Sector 1
2 A-3576-C Bushing, Sector 2
3 A-3505-B Housing, Steer Column 1
4 A-353027 pg.117 Fitting, Grease (1/8 Pipe Thread) 1
5 - Plug, Steering Box Filler 1
6 A-3579 Thrust Washer, Steering Worm Sector 1
7 A-3575-B Sector, Seven Tooth 1
8 A-3581-AS Gasket Set, Steering (contains all gaskets/shims) 1
9 A-3577-R Screw, Sector Thrust 1
10 A-21836 Locknut (1/2" -020) 1
11 A-3580-AR Cover Housing, Steering Gear 1
12 A-20550 Platebolts (1/4" -28" x 21/32") and Lockwashers 3
13 A-3571-AR Bearing, Steering 2
14 A-3553-AR Bushing, Steering Gear Housing 1
15 A-3541 Arm, Control Rod 2
16 A-3542 Pin, Control Rod Arm (3/32" x 21/32") 2
17 A-3545 Spring, Control Rod 2
18 A-20215 Screw (10-32" x 5/16") 2
19 - Felt, Anti-Rattler 2
20 A-3517 Bushing, Upper Steering 1
21 A-3540-A Rods, Spark and Throttle 1pr.
22 A-21890 Nut, Steering Wheel (A3609 woodruff key used after Jan. 29) 1
23 A-3529 Bushing, Light Switch Rod (used as an anti-rattler) 1
24 A-3516-B Rod, Light Switch 1
25 A-3525 Shaft, Steering 1
26 A-3524-A Gear, Worm Seven Tooth 1
27 - Retainer, Worm Gear 1
28 A-3558 Shim, Lower Bearing (see index No. 8) 1
29 - Bushing, Lower Steering 1
30 A-3551-B Bearing, Lower Steering Shaft 1
31 A-3569-AMB Bolts, Lower Steering Shaft Bearing (1/4" - 28 x 21/32%) 4
32 A-22150 Lockwasher (1/4") 1
33 A-3527-A Retainer, Steering Shaft (brass tuve added to prevent oil leakage) 1
34 A-3527-B Retainer, Steering Box Oil Seal (optional when brass long tuve used) 1
35 A-3647 Bail, Light Switch 1
36 A-3642 Spring, Spider 1
37 A-3643 Spider, Light Switch 1
38 A-3644 Retainer, Spider 1

1600 DELL AVENUE, SUITE A, CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 05008 S— VISA, DISCOVER, MASTERCARD, U.P.S., C.0.D. mm—
132 COPYRIGHT © 1997 ALL FORD PARTS




EEEE———— CALL: 1-800-532-1932 = ORDERS ONLY, PLEASE _[

MODEL A FORD TWO TOOTH STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY
1929-1931

REFER TO PAGES 15-17

INDEX # PART #

1 A-3569-MB

2 A-34825-S

3 A-3569

4 A-3568-T
A-3568-B

5 A-3592

6 A-3527-C

7 A-3577

8 A-21879

9 A-22358

10 A-3548

11 A-3506

12 A-3538

13 A-33927-S

14 A-20924

15 A-21741-S8

16 A-22245

17 A-3553-D

18 BB-3571

19 A-3524-CD

20 A-3552

21 A-3507

22 A-20782-52

23 33798-S2

24 34846-S

25 A-3524-CR

26 A-3584

27 A-3575-C5

28 A-3579

29 A-22448

30 A-3576-C

31 A-3548-NOR

32 A-3586

33 A-3587

34 A-22290

35 A-21757

36 A-3585

37 A-2549-ST

38 A-3527

NOMENCLATURE

Bolt (1/4 - 20 x 5/8" Hex)

Lockwasher (1/4%)

Light Switch Bracket

Plate, W//Standpipe (After-Market Improvement)
Plate, W/O Standpipe, (original)

Gasket

Felt, Steering Gear Housing(oil seal not used w/A-3568)
Screw, Sector Thrust (9/16-18 x 15/16* Headless)
Nut, Locking (9/16-18 Hex)

Lockwasher (9/16%)

Housing

Plug, Oll Filler (1/4-18)

Bolt, Shaft Gear End Play Adjust (7/16-20 x 1 7/16")
Nut, (7-16 -20 Hex)

Bolt (3/8 - 24 x 1 15/16)

Nut (3/8 - 24 Hex)

Lockwasher (3/8)

Cup, Worm Gear Bearing

Roller Bearing (Timken)

Worm Gear

Cup Bearing

Clamp, Steering Column

Bolt (5/16 -24 x 1 7/8" Hex)

Nut (5/16 - 24 Hex)

Lockwasher (5/16")

Shaft, Steering

Rivet, Steering Housing Eccentric

Sector, Two Tooth

Washer, Thrust (Brass)

Gasket, Sector Housing Cover

Bushing, Steering Worm Sector

Steering, Sector Housing

Sleeve, Worm Eccentric Adjust

Ring, Worm Eccentric Adjust Lock

Stud, Lockwasher

Stud, Nut (3/8 -24 Hex)

Stud, ISector housing Adjust

Stud, (3/8 -16 & 24 x 1 7/16" Plain)

Retainer, Oil Seal Felt

NO. REQ.

L3

e

B T N T T T B N R et ¢ It + I N N

msmmmmn  HOURS: Mon. thru Fri.: 9:00-5:30; SAT., 9:00-2:00 S P HONE: 408-378-1936

133



IF YOU DON'T SEE IT, ASK!

FAX: 408-866-1934 s e———

MODEL A FORD SPEEDOMETER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
S 1928-1931
REFER TO PAGE 74-75 except as noted
> INDEX # PART # NOMENCLATURE NO. REQ.
A-4505-A Torque Tube
B-4245 pg.19 Retainer, Grease
B-4655 pg.19 Sleeve
B-4645 pg.19 Bearing, Drive Shaft
0 B-17290 Washer, Thrust
@4—_ 13 B-17285 Gear, Driving

1 1

2 1

3 1

4 1

5 1

6 1

7 B-17286 Retainer (Snap Ring) 1

8 B-17270-C19 or -C18 Speedometer Gear and Cap Assy. 1

@.‘___] 1 9 A-17275-MB Screw (1/4-28 X 1") Hex 2

10 A-22150 Lock Washer (1/4") 2

1" B-17275 Gasket, Gear Housing 1

12 A-24454 Plug (.435/.440 X .036/.039) 1

8§ @, 14 13 A-17270-C19 or -C18 Gear, Expansion Drive 1
‘vlﬂ; 12 14 A-17273-R Shaft, Casing (Round Hole Key Slot) 1

10 © @ © A-17273-S Shaft, Casing (Square Hole Key Siot)

9——»@

1600 DELL AVENUE, SUITE A, CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008  se—— VISA, DISCOVER, MASTERCARD, U.P.S., C.0.D. s
134 COPYRIGHT © 1997 ALL FORD PARTS




—— CALL: 1-800-532-1932 « ORDERS ONLY, PLEASE =—

MODEL A FORD DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY
1928-1931

REFER TO PAGES 18-19 except as noted

INDEX # PART #
A-4505-A

2 A-4505-MB

3 A-4507

4 A-4025

5 A-4030

6 A-4030

7 A-4010B

8 A-353026 pg.117

9 A-4035-MB

10 A-4035-G

11 B-4245

12 A-4222

13 A-4221

14 A-4024-A

15 A-4020

16 B-4012-R pg.7

17 A-4634

18 B-4636

19 A-4221

20 A-4616

21 A-4605B

22 A-4606

23 A-4209 or -HS

24 A-21891

25 A-23533

26 B-4205

27 A-4235

28 A-4211

29 A-4215

30 A-4206

31 B-4217

32 A-4242

33 A-4243

34 A-4637

35 -

NOMENCLATURE

Tube, Torque

Bolt, Hex (3/8-24 x 3/4) Hole in Head

Gasket, Torque Tube

Housing, Rear Axle Differential

Plug, Filler

Plug, Drain

Housing, Axle Shaft

Fitting Lubricator

Bolt, Rear Axle Differential (3/8-24 x 5/8)

Gasket, Rear Axle Differential

Seal, Inner Axle

Cup, Differential Bearing

Bearing, Differential

Ball Rear Spring Perch

Bushing, Rear Spring Shackle

Race, Rear Axle Housing -Enables Salvage
of Worn Out Housing

Nut, Pinion Bearing

Washer, Pinion Bearing Lockwasher

Bearing, Pinion

Cup, Pinion Bearing (Double Sided Cup)

Shaft, Drive

Key, Drive Shaft

Differential Driving Gear & Driving Pinion
(Matched Set):9-34

Nut, Driving Pinion Slotted Hex (5/8 - 18)

Cotter Pin (3/32 x 1)

Case, Differential Gear - LH

Shaft, Rear Axle & Gear

Spider, Differential

Gear, Pinion

Case, Differential Gear - RH

Bolt, Rectangular Head

Nut, Castle Head (3/8-24)

Key, Axle

Washer, Driver Pinion Bearing Thrust

Lockwasher, Rear Axle Differential

1928-1931
REFER TO PAGE 14-15
INDEX # PART #

1 A-7501-B

2 A-3441

3 A-23530

4 A-3440-A

5 A-3440-B

6 A-3440-N

7 A-3440-RE or S
8 A-3445

9 A-3435

Not Shown A-3446

PN NN

»
0
@

el

—_ =D

N =AW= 0 — N = =t

MODEL A FORD FRONT RADIUS ROD BALL SOCKET ASSEMBLY

NOMENCLATURE

Housing Assembly, Clutch
Pin, Radius Rod

Pin, Cotter (3/32" X 1 1/4")
Bolt, Radius Ball Socket
Socket, Upper

Nut, Castle (7/16-20) Flat
Socket, Lower

Spring

Spacer

Radius Ball, Rubber

NO. REQ.

)
e

“ N =N =N

mmmmmm=  HOURS: Mon. thru Fri.: 9:00-5:30; SAT., 9:00-2:00 S ——————————— - ————— PHONE: 408-378-1936

135



